DORMA 8000
Exit Device
Exit Device8000 Series
2
DORMA 8000 Series exit devices
with deadlocking latch bolts
minimize forced entry while offering
a low-cost solution to life safety

5 Years – Mechanical.
2 Years – Electronic integral components and accessories.
How to Order
To order, list options, model number, trim, strikes, hand, and finish.
LM ×  8400B × 8O03 × 426/439 × RHR × 630
Options  Model      Trim      Strikes     Hand  Finish
8000 Series Panic Device
Device Size
Latch Monitor
The quality management
system at the Steeleville,
IL facility  is certified to
ISO-9001:2000*
*DORMA Door Controls Inc., dba: DORMA Architectural Hardware
Features
ANSI Function
Handing
8000 Series
3
• – Standard Feature    • – Optional Feature    NA – Not Applicable
Outside
Right-Hand Reverse Bevel (RHRB)
Handing
Outside
Left-Hand Reverse Bevel (LHRB)
Options:
(BPA) Battery Powered Exit Alarm
(BPAR) Battery Powered Exit Alarm, (4) minute reset
(DWA) Direct Wired Exit Alarm
(CD) Cylinder Dogging
(ES) Latch Retraction
(ETR) Top Rod Extension – vertical rod only
(GK8000) Glass Lite Shim Kit
(LB) Less Bottom Rod – vertical rod only
(LM) Latch Monitor
(MS) Monitor Switch
(PB) Pullman Bottom Latch – vertical rod only
(SNB) Sex Nuts – specify quantity
(R) Rigid Trim
(HC) Hurricane Code Rated
01 Exit Only – No Trim 8300 or F8300 8400 or F8400
02 Entrance by trim when actuating 8300 × (trim) 8400 × (trim)
bar is locked down. 8PDT/8P02/8ODTP 8PDT/8P02/8ODTP
R02R/C02R R02R/C02R
PTS02/PRS02 PTS02/PRS02
03 Entrance by trim when latch bolt 8300 or F8300 × (trim) 8400 or F8400 × (trim)
is retracted by key. Key removable 8P02/8O03/8P03/8O03P 8P02/8O03/8P03/8O03P
only when locked. K03/K03IC/R03/R03IC/C03/C03IC/G03/G03IC K03/K03IC/R03/R03IC/C03/C03IC
NPS03/PTS03/PRS03 G03/G03IC/NPS03/PTS03/PRS03
04 Entrance by trim when latch bolt CD8300 × (trim) CD8400 × (trim)
is retracted by key or set in 8P02/8O03/8P03/8O03P 8P02/8O03/8P03/8O03P
retracted position by key. K03/K03IC/R03/R03IC/C03/C03IC/G03/G03IC K03/K03IC/R03/R03IC/C03/C03IC
NPS03/PTS03/PRS03 G03/G03IC/NPS03/PTS03/PRS03
05 Entrance by thumbpiece. 8300 or F8300 × (trim) 8400 or F8400 × (trim)
Key locks or unlocks trim. HTS05/HRS05 HTS05/HRS05
06 Entrance by thumbpiece only when 8300 or F8300 × (trim) 8400 or F8400 × (trim)
released by key. Key removable HTS06/HRS06 HTS06/HRS06
only when trim is locked.
08 Entrance by knob or lever. Key 8300 or F8300 × (trim) 8400 or F8400 × (trim)
locks or unlocks knob or lever. K08/K08IC/R08/R08IC/C08/C08IC/G08/G08IC K08/K08IC/R08/R08IC/C08/C08IC
G08/G08IC
22 Entrance by thumbpiece 8300 or F8300 × (trim) 8400 or F8400 × (trim)
(no cylinder). Trim always active. HTS22/HRS22 HTS22/HRS22
23 Entrance by knob or lever 8300 or F8300 × (trim) 8400 or F8400 × (trim)
(no cylinder). Trim always active. R23/C23/K23/G23 R23/C23/K23/G23
ANSI Function Type 1 Type 2  Surface Vertical Rod
Function Description Rim Exit Device Exit Device
Features 8300 Series 8400 Series
U.L. Listed for Hazard • •
U.L. Listed for Labeled Fire Doors (prefix F) • •
Size “A” Doors 34" – 48" Wide • •
Size “B” Doors 28" – 36" Wide • •